Baureihe
Series
29
75 A
The Series 29 relays are designed as a single coil system suitable for
demanding requirements in truck, bus, construction, ground support
and fork lift vehicle applications.
Available coil voltages are 12, 24, 36, 48, 60, 72, 80 and 110 VDC.

5
 Schaltbilder | Circuits
 Bestellschlüssel | Ordering Key
 Zubehör | Accessories
EINPOLIGE LEISTUNGSRELAIS | EINPOLIGE POWER RELAYS | 29 - 75A 3 02.2018
1 Baureihe | Series
2 Strombelastung 75 A | Current 75 A
3 Kontakte | Contacts
 1  Schliesser | 1  Make contact NO
 2  Wechsler ** | 2  Change over NO/NC **
4 Befestigung | Mounting
 1  Seitenflansch, Standard | 1  Standard side mounting
 2  Seitenflansch kurz | 2  Short form side
 3  Fussflansch | 3  Bottom mounting
 4  Seitenflansch lang | 4  Long form side
5 Beschaltung | Suppression
 0  ohne Löscheinrichtung | 0  Without suppression
 1  mit Löscheinrichtung | 1  With suppression
6 Spulenspannung | Coil voltage
 1  12 V | 1  12 V
 2  24 V | 2  24  / 28 V
 4  48 V | 4  48 V
 8  80 V | 8  80 V
7 Optionen | Options
 A  Hilfskontakte * | A  Auxiliary contacts *
 B  Magnetische Blasung | B  Magnetic blowouts
  über 40 V erforderlich |      required over 40 V
*   Nicht möglich bei Fussflansch-Relais und Wechsler-Relais
Not possible for Bottom-Mounting-Relays and Changeover-Relays
**  Nur in Befestigungsart „1 - Seitenflansch“ lieferbar
Only mounting type „1 - Standard side mounting“
29
1
. 0
2
1
3
1
4
. 0
5
2
6 7
Beispiel | Example
29.011.02
Standardausführung / Standard version
weitere Auswahlmöglichkeiten / Options
Kissling Elektrotechnik GmbH
Bohnland 16
D-72218 Wildberg
Telefon: +49 (0) 70 54 / 2 06-0
Telefax: +49 (0) 70 54 / 2 06-3 02